504479197 07/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4525899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEAMSMART, INC.	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZITA MOGHADDAM	
Street Address:	320 WINDING ROSE DRIVE	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14612259
Application Number:	15053628
Patent Number:	8965988
Patent Number:	8948732
Patent Number:	8792867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)838-3498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-838-0098

Email: Idorney@rosenblattlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** LINDA DORNEY, ESQ.

30 COURTHOUSE SQUARE, SUITE 302 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDA M. DORNEY **SIGNATURE:** /s/ Linda M. Dorney 07/28/2017 **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 1

source=OrderofVacatingJudgement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043372 FRAME: 0101

504479197

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

Azita Moghaddam)
Plaintiff v.	
BeamSmart, Inc.) Case No. 423756-V
and)
Mehrdad Negahban	
Defendants	
)

ORDER

Considering the Defendants Motion for New Trial, Motion to Amend or Alter Judgment, and Motion to Vacate Judgment, and any opposition thereto, it is this day of

2017 by the Court,

OKDERED that the motion be and is hereby GRANTED and that the judgments entered against BeamSmart, Inc. and Mehrdad Negahban on April 28, 2017 be and are hereby VACATED.

Judge, Montgomery County Circuit Court

Cc: Richard B. Rosenblatt, Esq. Linda M. Dorney, Esq. Ronald Bergman, Esq.

Eugene W. Policastri, Esq.

ENTERED

JUL 18 2017 Clerk or the Circuit Court Montgomery County, Md.

PATENT REEL: 043372 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 07/28/2017